DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT AND BUDGET

State Facility Preservation Projects
Report to
Joint Capital
Outlay Subcommittee

Pursuant to Section 206 (3) of Public Act 10 of 2005
and Section 704 (2) of Public Act 297 of 2005

Facilities Administration
Design and Construction Division
March 31, 2008



File Number

071/05346.EHS
071/06091.FAR
071/06080.JRC
551/06208.JAG
431/06170.HRB

CONTRACTS AWARDED JANUARY - MARCH 2008

Name of Project

Capitol Complex Security/Communication Project

Stevens T. Mason Buildng Elevator Upgrades

Lewis Cass Building - Abatement and Demilition - 1st and 2nd Floors
Adrian State Police Post No. 18 - Building Re Roof

Nokomis Challenge Center Mable Caster Building Septic System Phase Il

Type of Contract

Design
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction

Total Amount

Amount

$ 688,634.00
$ 1,825,000.00
$ 642,624.00
$ 36,593.00
$ 39,500.00
$ 3,232,351.00



File Number

391/05358.RAN
071/06079.RWG
071/07332.RMP
071/05266.IJNS
071/05266.IJNS
071/05266.IJNS
071/05266.IJNS
071/05266.IJNS
071/05266.IJNS
071/06107.CAK
071/06111.CAK
551/06208.JAG
551/06208.JAG
551/06208.JAG
551/06208.JAG
551/06208.JAG
551/06208.JAG
551/06208.JAG
551/06208.JAG
551/06208.JAG
551/06208.JAG
551/06208.JAG
551/06208.JAG
551/06208.JAG
551/06208.JAG
551/06208.JAG
551/06208.JAG

ANTICIPATED PROJECTS
APRIL - JUNE 2008

Name of Project

Mt. Pleasant Center - Convert to City water supply
Allegan Plaza Removation - Replace/repair heaved Areas, re-caulk, re-seal
Michigan Library & Historical Cneter - Replace fire suppression system
Treasury Building - Replace switchgear

Treasury Building - Replace motor control center
VanWagoner Building - Replace switchgear
VanWagoner Building - Replace motor control center
Williams Building - Replace switchgear

Williams Building - Replace motor control center
VanWagoner Building - Insulated window system
Williams Building - Insulated window system

Bay City State Police Post

South Haven State Police Post

Manistique State Police Post

Newberry State Police Post

Bad Axe State Police Post

L'Anse State Police Post

Traverse City State Police Post

Wakefield City State Police Post

Cheboygan State Police Post

White Pigeon State Police Post

Iron Mountain State Police Post

Gladstone State Police Post

Petoskey State Police Post

Manistee State Police Post

Paw Paw State Police Post

Ypsilanti State Police Post
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Type of Contract

Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Construction
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design
Design



File Number

551/06208.JAG
551/06208.JAG
551/06208.JAG
551/06208.JAG

Name of Project

Houghton Lake State Police Post
Reed City State Police Post
Munising State Police Post
Northville State Police Post

Due to the State's fiscal crisis, Governor Jennifer M. Granholm issued a series of Executive
Directives placing restrictions on the purchasing or contracting of non-essential goods and
services within State government. These restrictions have resulted in some delays to

construction projects.

Page 2 of 2

Type of Contract

Design
Design
Design
Design





